

## 05/04/06

## **Web Announcement 84**

## 2006 Codes Posted for Provider Type 33 (DME):

The new 2006 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes covered by Nevada Medicaid for Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment DME, Disposable, Prosthetics) became effective 01/01/2006. The new 2006 HCPCS codes for Provider Type 33 are listed in the <u>Billing Guidelines for Provider Type 33</u> posted on this website. The Billing Guidelines also contain a list of procedure codes deleted for Provider Type 33 for 2006. Please review both code lists.

For services rendered in 2005, please use the codes active in 2005; for services rendered in 2006 use the 2006 codes.

Please refer to your HCPCS codebooks and the following webpage on the CMS website (www.cms.hhs.gov) for full descriptions of new codes: <a href="http://www.cms.hhs.gov/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets">http://www.cms.hhs.gov/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets</a>